PF No.677/Admn.I Government of India Ministry of Communications & IT Department of Telecommunications 415 Sanchar Bhawan 20, Ashoka Road New Delhi-110001

Dated: 1st February, 2016

ORDER

Consequent upon his appointment as Secretary Ministry of Minority Affairs vide Department of Personnel & Training Order No.36/01/2016-EO(SM-I) dated 29th January, 2016, Shri Rakesh Garg, IAS (UP:80) Secretary(T), Department of Telecommunications stands relieved of his duties with effect from 1st February, 2016 (FN) for taking up his new assignment.

(P.P. Saha) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel.No.23036757

- Shri Rakesh Garg, IAS (UP:80), Secretary (T), Department of Telecommunications, New Delhi.
- 2. PPS to Hon"ble MOC&IT.
- 3. PPS to Chairman, Telecom Commission & Secretary (T)/Member (F)/Member(S)/Member (T), Department of Telecommunications.
- 4. PPS to Additional Secretary(T), Department of Telecommunications
- 5. CVO/JS(A)/JS(T)/.All Advisors/Sr.DDGs/DDGs/Wireless Advisers, DoT
- 6. Director (WM), Monitoring Organization Hqrs., New Delhi.
- 7. CMD, BSNL/MTNL/TCIL, New Delhi.
- 8. Executive Director, C-DoT.
- 9. Secretary, TRAI/Registrar, TDSAT, New Delhi.
- 10. Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi w.r.t. their Order Order No.36/01/2016-EO(SM-I) dated 29th January, 2016.
- 11. Ministry of Minority Affairs, New Delhi
- 12. Chief Secretary, Govt. of Haryana.
- 13. The PAO (Hgrs.), Department of Telecom
- 14. Pay Bill /Cash/Admn.II / Admn.III / Admn.IV/ Protocol/G.I / G.II / PFP / CR / OL section /Library / PHP / Budget Sections, Department of Telecom.
- 15. Reception Officers, Sanchar Bhawan/Dak Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 16. AIS Division, DoPT, North Block, New Delhi.
- 17. Directorate of Estates, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 18. Director-IT(V) for uploading on the website of DoT.
- 19. Order Bundle/PF/SB of the officer concerned.